Junior Team Tennis Abilene
Spring 2023 Schedule

12 & under 



Team Name
(1)
Rose Park Rallyers – Casey Chapa – 325-455-4770 

(2)
Abilene Aces – Chase Daniell – 214-519-4942
(3)
Servivors – Josh Duwe – 325-669-2963

(4)
Stringalings – Jennifer Bannowsky – 325-669-7849
Feb 26th
           Mar 5th
     
Mar 26th

Apr 2nd

Apr 16th

Apr 23rd


Rose Park

Rose Park

Rose Park

Rose Park

Rose Park

Rose Park 

Courts

4:00pm

4:00pm

4:00pm

4:00pm

4:00pm

4:00pm
 2-4

1 vs 4


3 vs 4


1 vs 3


2 vs 3


2 vs 1


4 vs 2

 5-7

2 vs 3


1 vs 2


2 vs 4


1 vs 4


4 vs 3


1 vs 3
The winning team with most games won (Team 2, 3, & 4) will advance to the USTA Texas JTT Sectionals May 20-21 in Dallas.
All Matches are 6 game Set, No-Ad scoring, tiebreaker at 5 all (TB: first to 7 points win by 2). 
Please use score posts on each court. Put score post up when done. 
A Match will consist of 6 lines of play: All gender neutral – 2 lines of doubles – 4 lines of singles

Please arrive 15 minutes before match time to find opposing team, exchange line-ups, and warm up. 

      4:00pm matches must begin play by 4:05pm at latest, warm-up with opposing team is 5 minutes maximum.        
Underlined team is the Home Team and must provide 2 new cans of USTA approved tennis balls. Ask players to bring cans of balls to help.

Home Team must turn in score sheets to Rose Park Center Desk in JTT folder or text to Melinda.

Call your Team Captain if you CANNOT be at a SUNDAY match. 

Please give your Captain your contact information. Please make sure you have your Captains contact information.   

In case of BAD WEATHER your Captain will let you know.
For more information go to the ATA website – abilenetennis.org 

